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Part D. Title III Clients: Value

Total Clients

Total Registered Services Clients

Total Minority Clients

Minority Clients As a % of Registered Clients

African American Non Hispanic Clients

As a % of Registered Clients

Asian and Pacific Islanders Non-Hispanic Clients

As a % of Registered Clients

American Indians, Eskimo, Non-Hispanic Clients

As a % of Registered Clients

Clients Below Poverty Level

Minority Clients Below Poverty Level

Rural Clients

 352,234

 81,841

 18,492

 25,416

 10,864

8.6 %

0.2 %

0.1 %

1.0 %

31.1 %

 4,291

5.2 %

22.6 %

 143

 330

 190

 216

Part E. Focal Points/Senior Centers:

Total Focal Points

Focal Point Which Are Senior Centers

Total Senior Centers

Total Senior Centers Receiving OAA $

Comments:

Value

Total Resident Population 2006

Persons 60+ 2006

As a % of All Ages

Persons 60-64

Persons 65-74

# Women/100 Men Age 60+

Minority Persons 60+

Minority Persons 60+ As a % of All Persons 60+

Black Non-Hispanic Persons 60+

As a % of All Persons 60+

Asian and Pacific Islanders Non-Hispanic Persons

60 + As a % of All Persons 60+

American Indian, Eskimo and Non-Hispanic Persons

60 + As a % of All Persons 60+

*

*

Persons 75-84

Persons 85+

Hispanic Persons 60+ 

As a % of All Persons 60+

Persons 60 + (Non-Institutionalized) with 

Mobility Limitations

As a % of All Persons 60+

(Civilian Non-Institutionalized)

Persons 60+ Below Poverty Level

As a % of All Persons 60+ for Whom

Poverty is Determined

Minority Persons Below Poverty Level

Persons 60+ in Census 2000

Persons 60+ Living in Rural Areas

Persons 60+ Living in Nursing Homes,

and Other Institutions

As a % of All Persons 60+

* Figures from Census American Community Survey 2006.

*

*

*

**

**

**

13.3 %

 11,470,685

10.9 %

17.9 %

8.4 %

0.8 %

0.2 %

0.9 %

 2,051,874

 519,880

 766,575

 548,427

 216,992

 134

 222,953

27.3 %

8.8 %

17.2 %*
As a % of Minority Persons 60+ for Whom

Poverty is Determined

 1,963,489

 425,175

** 4.6 %

 90,109

Hispanic Clients As a % of Registered Clients

Clients Below Poverty As a % of Registered Clients

Minority Cilents Below Poverty As a % of Reg. Clients

Rural Clients As a % of Registered Clients

** Figures from 2000 Census

 539,145

 173,051

 34,932

Part A. Population Data: †

† Population data includes 50 states, Washington DC and Puerto Rico.

Part B. Long Term Care Ombudsman Program:

Part C. Title VI Grants In State:

Number of Title VI Grantees

Total Allotments

# of Designated Local Ombudsman Entities

# of Paid Staff FTEs (state/local)

# of Certified Volunteers (state/local)

Number of Cases Closed

Number of Complaints (for cases closed)

Total Program Funding $5,408,610

 9,745

 5,447

 560

 83

 12

 0
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Part F. Service Profile:

Total% TIII $Total ServiceTitle III

Expenditures Providers
Prog. Income

Earned

Service

Units

Persons

Served
Services

AAA

Transportation  171  - 1,259,358 $3,880,852 $13,604,256 $599,24928.53%

Legal Assistance  27  - 19,972 $745,787 $1,211,136 $2,32061.58%

Nutrition Education  31  10 1,349 $104,307 $119,171 $2087.53%

Information and Assistance  10  6 4,027 $82,289 $96,654 $085.14%

Outreach  21  5 21,675 $141,175 $489,133 $18,57628.86%

Other Services $10,130,488 $29,426,162 $513,03334.43%

Total $33,856,698 $108,153,679 $7,471,325

 423  12Unduplicated Count

Nutrition Counseling $0$0$0 - -  - -0.00%

Assisted Transportation  28  - 1,189  56,659 $250,888 $643,085 $21,98039.01%

Congregate Meals  133  - 42,242  2,603,329 $6,464,698 $14,917,846 $2,679,58943.34%

$0$997,686$0 5,497 1,653  12 10Case Management 0.00%

Adult Day Care/Health $264,835$3,436,421$721,843 388,638 586  - 5621.01%

 44  -$902,395 $3,420,496 $33,562Personal Care  1,505  163,322 26.38%

 55  - 2,979  151,701 $1,448,236 $2,952,255 $95,376Homemaker 49.06%

 22  - 2,092  33,339 $124,299 $727,387 $66,698Chore 17.09%

 108  - 31,387  5,996,363 $8,859,441 $36,111,991 $3,176,087Home Delivered Meals 24.53%

Agency Executive/Management Staff  2  -

Other Paid Prof Staff - Planning  4  3

Other Paid Prof Staff - Development  8  1

Other Paid Prof Staff - Service Delivery  -  -

Other Paid Prof Staff - Administration  65  14

Other Paid Prof Staff - Access/Care Coord  -  -

Other Paid Prof Staff - Other  7  1

Clerical/Support Staff  12  3

Total SUA Staff  98  22

Part G. State Unit Staffing: Total Minority

Pre-Transfer

Allotment

Transfer From:

Part B:

Part C1:

Part C2:

Net Transfer $

Net % Change

Final Allotment After 

Transfers

Part I. Transfer Between Title III, Part B and C:

To Part B To Part C1 To Part C2

$9,602,830 

33.31 %

$2,399,650 ($4,250,931)

-25.93 %

$12,142,854 $15,668,091 

13.40 %

$1,851,281 

$0 

$2,399,650 

$0 

$1,851,281 

$0 $0 

$7,203,180 $16,393,785 $13,816,810 

Total AAA Staff  1,361  171

Volunteers  202  14

Clerical/Support Staff  133  43

Other Paid Prof Staff - Other  4  1

Other Paid Prof Staff - Access/Care Coord  655  62

Other Paid Prof Staff - Service Delivery  115  14

Other Paid Prof Staff - Administration  115  20

Other Paid Prof Staff - Development  22  -

Other Paid Prof Staff - Planning  19  4

Agency Executive/Management Staff  96  13

Part H. AAA Staffing (Total State): MinorityTotal Comments:

Chapter 3: Elder Abuse

Chapter 2: Ombudsman Program

Part K. Title VII Expenditures:
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