FY2006 Profile of State OAA Programs: Ohio

Part A. Population Data: †		Value
Total Resident Population 2006		11,470,685
Persons 60+ 2006		2,051,874
As a % of All Ages		17.9 %
Persons 60-64		519,880
Persons 65-74		766,575
Persons 75-84		548,427
Persons 85+		216,992
# Women/100 Men Age 60+		134
Minority Persons 60+		222,953
Minority Persons 60+ As a % of All Persons 60+		10.9 %
Black Non-Hispanic Persons 60+ As a % of All Persons 60+		8.4 %
Asian and Pacific Islanders Non-Hispanic Persons 60 + As a % of All Persons 60+		0.8 %
American Indian, Eskimo and Non-Hispanic Persons 60 + As a % of All Persons 60+		0.2 %
Hispanic Persons 60+ As a % of All Persons 60+		0.9 %
Persons 60 + (Non-Institutionalized) with Mobility Limitations	*	539,145
As a % of All Persons 60+ (Civilian Non-Institutionalized)	*	27.3 %
Persons 60+ Below Poverty Level	*	173,051
As a % of All Persons 60+ for Whom Poverty is Determined	*	8.8 %
Minority Persons Below Poverty Level	*	34,932
As a % of Minority Persons 60+ for Whom Poverty is Determined	*	17.2 %
Persons 60+ in Census 2000	**	1,963,489
Persons 60+ Living in Rural Areas	**	425,175
Persons 60+ Living in Nursing Homes, and Other Institutions	**	90,109
As a % of All Persons 60+	**	4.6 %
† Population data includes 50 states, Washington DC and Puerto Rico. * Figures from Census American Community Survey 2006. ** Figures from 2000 Census		

Part B. Long Term Care Ombudsman Program:	
# of Designated Local Ombudsman Entities	12
# of Paid Staff FTEs (state/local)	83
# of Certified Volunteers (state/local)	560
Number of Cases Closed	5,447
Number of Complaints (for cases closed)	9,745
Total Program Funding	\$5,408,610

Part C. Title VI Grants In State:	
Number of Title VI Grantees	0
Total Allotments	

Part D. Title III Clients:	Value
Total Clients	352,234
Total Registered Services Clients	81,841
Total Minority Clients	10,864
Minority Clients As a % of Registered Clients	13.3 %
African American Non Hispanic Clients As a % of Registered Clients	8.6 %
Asian and Pacific Islanders Non-Hispanic Clients As a % of Registered Clients	0.2 %
American Indians, Eskimo, Non-Hispanic Clients As a % of Registered Clients	0.1 %
Hispanic Clients As a % of Registered Clients	1.0 %
Clients Below Poverty Level	18,492
Clients Below Poverty As a % of Registered Clients	22.6 %
Minority Clients Below Poverty Level	4,291
Minority Cilents Below Poverty As a % of Reg. Clients	5.2 %
Rural Clients	25,416
Rural Clients As a % of Registered Clients	31.1 %

Part E. Focal Points/Senior Centers:	
Total Focal Points	216
Focal Point Which Are Senior Centers	190
Total Senior Centers	330
Total Senior Centers Receiving OAA \$	143

otal Senior Centers	330
otal Senior Centers Receiving OAA \$	143
omments:	

11/07/2007 Page 73 of 106

FY2006 Profile of State OAA Programs: Ohio

Part F. Service Profile:	Part F. Service Profile:							
	Damana	Samilas	E	Expenditures		Providers		
Services	Services Persons Service Service Units	Title III	Total Service	% TIII \$	Total	AAA	Prog. Income Earned	
Personal Care	1,505	163,322	\$902,395	\$3,420,496	26.38%	44	-	\$33,562
Homemaker	2,979	151,701	\$1,448,236	\$2,952,255	49.06%	55	-	\$95,376
Chore	2,092	33,339	\$124,299	\$727,387	17.09%	22	-	\$66,698
Home Delivered Meals	31,387	5,996,363	\$8,859,441	\$36,111,991	24.53%	108	-	\$3,176,087
Adult Day Care/Health	586	388,638	\$721,843	\$3,436,421	21.01%	56	-	\$264,835
Case Management	1,653	5,497	\$0	\$997,686	0.00%	10	12	\$0
Assisted Transportation	1,189	56,659	\$250,888	\$643,085	39.01%	28	-	\$21,980
Congregate Meals	42,242	2,603,329	\$6,464,698	\$14,917,846	43.34%	133	-	\$2,679,589
Nutrition Counseling	-	-	\$0	\$0	0.00%	-	-	\$0
Transportation		1,259,358	\$3,880,852	\$13,604,256	28.53%	171	-	\$599,249
Legal Assistance		19,972	\$745,787	\$1,211,136	61.58%	27	-	\$2,320
Nutrition Education		1,349	\$104,307	\$119,171	87.53%	31	10	\$20
Information and Assistance		4,027	\$82,289	\$96,654	85.14%	10	6	\$0
Outreach		21,675	\$141,175	\$489,133	28.86%	21	5	\$18,576
Other Services			\$10,130,488	\$29,426,162	34.43%			\$513,033
Total			\$33,856,698	\$108,153,679				\$7,471,325
Unduplicated Count		,				423	12	

Part G. State Unit Staffing:	Total	Minority
Agency Executive/Management Staff	2	-
Other Paid Prof Staff - Planning	4	3
Other Paid Prof Staff - Development	8	1
Other Paid Prof Staff - Service Delivery	-	-
Other Paid Prof Staff - Administration	65	14
Other Paid Prof Staff - Access/Care Coord	-	-
Other Paid Prof Staff - Other	7	1
Clerical/Support Staff	12	3
Total SUA Staff	98	22

Part I. Transfer Between Title III, Part B and C:							
Pre-Transfer	To Part B	To Part C1	To Part C2				
Allotment	\$13,816,810	\$16,393,785	\$7,203,180				
Transfer From:							
Part B:		\$0	\$0				
Part C1:	\$1,851,281		\$2,399,650				
Part C2:	\$0	\$0					
Net Transfer \$	\$1,851,281	(\$4,250,931)	\$2,399,650				
Net % Change	13.40 %	-25.93 %	33.31 %				
Final Allotment After	\$15,668,091	\$12,142,854	\$9,602,830				

Comments:

Part H. AAA Staffing (Total State):	Total	Minority
Agency Executive/Management Staff	96	13
Other Paid Prof Staff - Planning	19	4
Other Paid Prof Staff - Development	22	-
Other Paid Prof Staff - Administration	115	20
Other Paid Prof Staff - Service Delivery	115	14
Other Paid Prof Staff - Access/Care Coord	655	62
Other Paid Prof Staff - Other	4	1
Clerical/Support Staff	133	43
Volunteers	202	14
Total AAA Staff	1,361	171

I			

Part K. Title VII Expenditures:	
Chapter 2: Ombudsman Program	
Chapter 3: Elder Abuse	

11/07/2007 Page 74 of 106